AUR30320 Certificate III in Automotive Electrical Technology (Client P1: QLD & NSW)

Student Name:		Employer Name:	
Student Fee Eligibility: Student IS a Queensland resident or Student is NC Student is eligible for under 25 fee free training (no co Student is not eligible for under 25 fee free training (p Concessional Subsidy (Low income 'Health Care Card' SBA (No fees) Year 12 is expected to be completed in		contribution fee to be paid) (pay contribution fee) 1' or identify as Aboriginal or Torres Strait Islander)	
Contribution fees to be pa	id by the: \Box Student (<i>at enrolment of unit/s</i>) \Box Emplo	oyer (invoiced at enrolment of unit/s (if ticked please sign below)	
Student Signature:	Date: / /	Employer Signature: Date: / /	

AUR30320 Certificate III in Automotive Electrical Technology (Client P1: QLD & NSW)

AUR30320 Ce	rtificate III in Automotive Electrical Technology	Nominal Hours	Contribution Fee (Nominal Hours x \$1.60) (NO GST)	Concessional Subsidy Rate 40% (NO GST)		
CORE UNITS						
AURAEA002	Follow environmental and sustainability best practice in an automotive workplace	25	\$40.00	\$16.00		
AURASA102	Follow safe working practices in an automotive workplace	20	\$32.00	\$12.80		
AURETK002	Use and maintain electrical test equipment in an automotive workplace	20	\$32.00	\$12.80		
AURETR006	Solder electrical wiring and circuits	20	\$32.00	\$12.80		
AURETR007	Apply knowledge of automotive electrical circuits and wiring systems	20	\$32.00	\$12.80		
AURETR009	Install vehicle lighting and wiring systems	40	\$64.00	\$25.60		
AURETR010	Repair wiring harnesses and looms	40	\$64.00	\$25.60		
AURETR027	Install ancillary electronic systems and components	40	\$64.00	\$25.60		
AURETR112	Test and repair basic electrical circuits	40	\$64.00	\$25.60		
AURETR123	Diagnose and repair spark ignition engine management systems	60	\$96.00	\$38.40		
AURETR124	Diagnose and repair compression ignition engine management systems	50	\$80.00	\$32.00		
AURETR125	Test, charge and replace batteries and jump-start vehicles	15	\$24.00	\$9.60		
AURETR128	Diagnose and repair instruments and warning systems	40	\$64.00	\$25.60		
AURETR129	Diagnose and repair charging systems	30	\$48.00	\$19.20		
AURETR130	Diagnose and repair starting systems	30	\$48.00	\$19.20		
AURETR131	Diagnose and repair ignition systems	30	\$48.00	\$19.20		
AURETR132	Diagnose and repair automotive electrical systems	80	\$128.00	\$51.20		
AURETR135	Apply knowledge of petrol and diesel engine operation	15	\$24.00	\$9.60		
AURETR143	Diagnose and repair electronic body management systems	40	\$64.00	\$25.60		

AUR30320 Certificate III in Automotive Electrical Technology (Client P1: QLD & NSW)

AUR30320 Ce	rtificate III in Automotive Electrical Technology	Nominal Hours	Contribution Fee (Nominal Hours x \$1.60) (NO GST)	Concessional Subsidy Rate 40% (NO GST)
AURTTA118	Develop and carry out diagnostic test strategies	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
AURTTE104	Inspect and service engines	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
	ELECTIVE UNITS			
AURETR008	Remove and replace electrical units and assemblies	15	\$24.00	\$9.60
AURETR026	Remove, replace and program electrical and electronic units and assemblies	30	\$48.00	\$19.20
AURETR116	Read and apply vehicle wiring schematics and drawings	15	\$24.00	\$9.60
AURETR120	Diagnose and repair network electronic control systems	40	\$64.00	\$25.60
AURETR121	Diagnose, repair and replace heavy vehicle electronic management, monitoring and tracking systems	40	\$64.00	\$25.60
AURETR144	Diagnose and repair integrated engine and transmission management systems	50	\$80.00	\$32.00
AURETU103	Service air conditioning and HVAC systems	25	\$40.00	\$16.00
AURETU104	Diagnose and repair air conditioning and HVAC components	35	\$56.00	\$22.40
AURHTZ101	Diagnose and repair heavy vehicle emission control systems	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
AURTTC103	Diagnose and repair cooling systems	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
AURTTK102	Use and maintain tools and equipment in an automotive workplace	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
	Total		\$1608.00	\$643.20

AUR30320 Certificate III in Automotive Electrical Technology (KAL: QLD & NSW)

Student Name:		Employer Name:
Student Fee Eligibility: Student IS a Queensland resident or Student is NC Student is eligible for under 25 fee free training (no co Student is not eligible for under 25 fee free training (no co Student is not eligible for under 25 fee free training (no co Student is not eligible for under 25 fee free training (no co Student is not eligible for under 25 fee free training (no co Student is not eligible for under 25 fee free training (no co Student is not eligible for under 25 fee free training (no co Student is not eligible for under 25 fee free training (no co Student is not eligible for under 25 fee free training (no co Student is not eligible for under 25 fee free training (no co Student is not eligible for under 25 fee free training (no co Student is not eligible for under 25 fee free training (no co Student is not eligible for under 25 fee free training (no co Student is not eligible for under 25 fee free training (no co Student is not eligible for under 25 fee free training (no co Student is not eligible for under 25 fee free training (no co Student is not eligible for under 25 fee free training (no co Student is not eligible for under 25 fee free training (no co Student is not eligible for under 25 fee free training (no co Student is not eligible for under 25 fee free tr		contribution fee to be paid) (pay contribution fee) " or identify as Aboriginal or Torres Strait Islander)
Contribution fees to be pa	id by the: \Box Student (<i>at enrolment of unit/s</i>) \Box Emplo	over (invoiced at enrolment of unit/s (if ticked please sign below)
Student Signature:	Date: / /	Employer Signature: Date: / /

AUR30320 Certificate III in Automotive Electrical Technology (KAL: QLD & NSW)

AUR30320 Ce	rtificate III in Automotive Electrical Technology	Nominal Hours	Contribution Fee (Nominal Hours x \$1.60) (NO GST)	Concessional Subsidy Rate 40% (NO GST)		
CORE UNITS						
AURAEA002	Follow environmental and sustainability best practice in an automotive workplace	25	\$40.00	\$16.00		
AURASA102	Follow safe working practices in an automotive workplace	20	\$32.00	\$12.80		
AURETK002	Use and maintain electrical test equipment in an automotive workplace	20	\$32.00	\$12.80		
AURETR006	Solder electrical wiring and circuits	20	\$32.00	\$12.80		
AURETR007	Apply knowledge of automotive electrical circuits and wiring systems	20	\$32.00	\$12.80		
AURETR009	Install vehicle lighting and wiring systems	40	\$64.00	\$25.60		
AURETR010	Repair wiring harnesses and looms	40	\$64.00	\$25.60		
AURETR027	Install ancillary electronic systems and components	40	\$64.00	\$25.60		
AURETR112	Test and repair basic electrical circuits	40	\$64.00	\$25.60		
AURETR123	Diagnose and repair spark ignition engine management systems	60	\$96.00	\$38.40		
AURETR124	Diagnose and repair compression ignition engine management systems	50	\$80.00	\$32.00		
AURETR125	Test, charge and replace batteries and jump-start vehicles	15	\$24.00	\$9.60		
AURETR128	Diagnose and repair instruments and warning systems	40	\$64.00	\$25.60		
AURETR129	Diagnose and repair charging systems	30	\$48.00	\$19.20		
AURETR130	Diagnose and repair starting systems	30	\$48.00	\$19.20		
AURETR131	Diagnose and repair ignition systems	30	\$48.00	\$19.20		
AURETR132	Diagnose and repair automotive electrical systems	80	\$128.00	\$51.20		
AURETR135	Apply knowledge of petrol and diesel engine operation	15	\$24.00	\$9.60		
AURETR143	Diagnose and repair electronic body management systems	40	\$64.00	\$25.60		

AUR30320 Certificate III in Automotive Electrical Technology (KAL: QLD & NSW)

AUR30320 Ce	rtificate III in Automotive Electrical Technology	Nominal Hours	Contribution Fee (Nominal Hours x \$1.60) (NO GST)	Concessional Subsidy Rate 40% (NO GST)
AURTTA118	Develop and carry out diagnostic test strategies	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
AURTTE104	Inspect and service engines	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
	ELECTIVE UNITS			
AURATA001	Identify basic automotive faults using troubleshooting processes	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
AURETR013	Inspect, test and service charging systems	10	\$16.00	\$6.40
AURETR014	Inspect, test and service starting systems	10	\$16.00	\$6.40
AURETR045	Inspect, service and repair DC electric motor drive systems	40	\$64.00	\$25.60
AURETR120	Diagnose and repair network electronic control systems	40	\$64.00	\$25.60
AURETR121	Diagnose, repair and replace heavy vehicle electronic management, monitoring and tracking systems	40	\$64.00	\$25.60
AURETR144	Diagnose and repair integrated engine and transmission management systems	50	\$80.00	\$32.00
AURETU102	Recover vehicle refrigerants	10	\$16.00	\$6.40
AURETU103	Service air conditioning and HVAC systems	25	\$40.00	\$16.00
AURETU104	Diagnose and repair air conditioning and HVAC components	35	\$56.00	\$22.40
AURTTK102	Use and maintain tools and equipment in an automotive workplace	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
	Total		\$1592.00	\$636.80

AUR31220 Certificate III in Mobile Plant Technology (Client P1: QLD & NSW)

Student Name: Employer Name:		Employer Name:
Student Fee Eligibility:	 Student <i>IS</i> a Queensland resident or Student is N Student is eligible for under 25 fee free training (no c Student is not eligible for under 25 fee free training (Concessional Subsidy (Low income 'Health Care Card' SBA (No fees) Year 12 is expected to be completed in 	ontribution fee to be paid) pay contribution fee) ' or identify as Aboriginal or Torres Strait Islander)
Contribution fees to be pa	id by the: 🛛 Student (<i>at enrolment of unit/s</i>) 🗆 Emplo	yer (invoiced at enrolment of unit/s (if ticked please sign below)
Student Signature:	Date: / /	Employer Signature: Date: / /

AUR31220 Certificate III in Mobile Plant Technology (Client P1: QLD & NSW)

AUR30320 Ce	rtificate III in Automotive Electrical Technology	Nominal Hours	Contribution Fee (Nominal Hours x \$1.60) (NO GST)	Concessional Subsidy Rate 40% (NO GST)		
CORE UNITS						
AURAEA002	Follow environmental and sustainability best practice in an automotive workplace	25	\$40.00	\$16.00		
AURASA102	Follow safe working practices in an automotive workplace	20	\$32.00	\$12.80		
AURETR112	Test and repair basic electrical circuits	40	\$64.00	\$25.60		
AURTTA104	Carry out servicing operations	20	\$32.00	\$12.80		
AURTTA006	Inspect and service hydraulic systems	20	\$32.00	\$12.80		
AURETR125	Test, charge and replace batteries and jump-start vehicles	15	\$24.00	\$9.60		
AURTTA118	Develop and carry out diagnostic test strategies	20	\$32.00	\$12.80		
AURTTK102	Use and maintain tools and equipment in an automotive workplace	20	\$32.00	\$12.80		
AURTTA105	Select and use bearings, seals, gaskets, sealants and adhesives	10	\$16.00	\$6.40		
	ELECTIVE UNITS					
AURETR124	Diagnose and repair compression ignition engine management systems	50	\$80.00	\$32.00		
AURETR129	Diagnose and repair charging systems	30	\$48.00	\$19.20		
AURETR130	Diagnose and repair starting systems	30	\$48.00	\$19.20		
AURETR132	Diagnose and repair automotive electrical systems	80	\$128.00	\$51.20		
AURETU102	Recover vehicle refrigerants	10	\$16.00	\$6.40		
AURETU103	Service air conditioning and HVAC systems	25	\$40.00	\$16.00		
AURETU104	Diagnose and repair air conditioning and HVAC systems	35	\$56.00	\$22.40		
AURHTE102	Diagnose and repair heavy vehicle compression ignition engines	70	\$112.00	\$44.80		
AURHTF102	Diagnose and repair heavy vehicle diesel fuel injection systems	80	\$128.00	\$51.20		
AURHTQ103	Diagnose and repair heavy vehicle drive shafts	30	\$48.00	\$19.20		

AUR31220 Certificate III in Mobile Plant Technology (Client P1: QLD & NSW)

AUR30320 Cer	rtificate III in Automotive Electrical Technology	Nominal Hours	Contribution Fee (Nominal Hours x \$1.60) (NO GST)	Concessional Subsidy Rate 40% (NO GST)
AURHTZ101	Diagnose and repair heavy vehicle emission control systems	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
AURKTA005	Inspect, service and repair track type drive and support systems	30	\$48.00	\$19.20
AURKTA111	Diagnose and repair mobile plant hydraulic systems	60	\$96.00	\$38.40
AURKTB101	Diagnose and repair mobile plant braking systems	40	\$64.00	\$25.60
AURKTD101	Diagnose and repair mobile plant suspension systems	40	\$64.00	\$25.60
AURKTD102	Diagnose and repair mobile plant steering systems	40	\$64.00	\$25.60
AURKTQ101	Diagnose and repair mobile plant final drive assemblies	30	\$48.00	\$19.20
AURKTR101	Diagnose and repair electronic over hydraulic control systems	40	\$64.00	\$25.60
AURKTX101	Diagnose and repair powershift transmissions	50	\$80.00	\$32.00
AURTTC103	Diagnose and repair cooling systems	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
AURTTE104	Inspect and service engines	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
AURTTF102	Inspect and service diesel fuel injection systems	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
AURTTF105	Diagnose and repair engine forced-induction systems	15	\$24.00	\$9.60
AURTTK001	Use and maintain measuring equipment in an automotive workplace	15	\$24.00	\$9.60
AURTTX103	Inspect and service automatic transmission	10	\$16.00	\$6.40
AURTTX106	Diagnose and repair hydrostatic transmissions	40	\$64.00	\$25.60
AURVTW109	Carry out basic gas metal arc welding	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
	Total		\$1824.00	\$729.60

AUR31220 Certificate III in Mobile Plant Technology (Client P2: QLD & NSW)

Student Name:		Employer Name:
Student Fee Eligibility: Student IS a Queensland resident or Student is eligible for under 25 fee free training (no co Student is not eligible for under 25 fee free training (no co Student is not eligible for under 25 fee free training (no co Student is not eligible for under 25 fee free training (no co Student is not eligible for under 25 fee free training (no co Student is Student is not eligible for under 25 fee free training (no co Student is not eligible for under 25 fee free training (no co Student is not eligible for under 25 fee free training (no co Student is not eligible for under 25 fee free training (no co Student is not eligible for under 25 fee free training (no co Student is not eligible for under 25 fee free training (no co Student is not eligible for under 25 fee free training (no co Student is not eligible for under 25 fee free training (no co Student is not eligible for under 25 fee free training (no co Student is not eligible for under 25 fee free training (no co Student is not eligible for under 25 fee free training (no co Student is not eligible for under 25 fee free training (no co Student is not eligible for under 25 fee free training (no co Student is not eligible for under 25 fee free training (no co Student is not eligible for under 25 fee free f		ontribution fee to be paid) pay contribution fee) ' or identify as Aboriginal or Torres Strait Islander)
Contribution fees to be pa	id by the: \Box Student (<i>at enrolment of unit/s</i>) \Box Emplo	yer (invoiced at enrolment of unit/s (if ticked please sign below)
Student Signature:	Date: / /	Employer Signature: Date: / /

AUR31220 Certificate III in Mobile Plant Technology (Client P2: QLD & NSW)

AUR30320 Ce	rtificate III in Automotive Electrical Technology	Nominal Hours	Contribution Fee (Nominal Hours x \$1.60) (NO GST)	Concessional Subsidy Rate 40% (NO GST)
	CORE UNITS		·	
AURAEA002	Follow environmental and sustainability best practice in an automotive workplace	25	\$40.00	\$16.00
AURASA102	Follow safe working practices in an automotive workplace	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
AURETR112	Test and repair basic electrical circuits	40	\$64.00	\$25.60
AURTTA104	Carry out servicing operations	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
AURTTA006	Inspect and service hydraulic systems	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
AURETR125	Test, charge and replace batteries and jump-start vehicles	15	\$24.00	\$9.60
AURTTA118	Develop and carry out diagnostic test strategies	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
AURTTK102	Use and maintain tools and equipment in an automotive workplace	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
AURTTA105	Select and use bearings, seals, gaskets, sealants and adhesives	10	\$16.00	\$6.40
	ELECTIVE UNITS	- -		
AURETK002	Use and maintain electrical test equipment in an automotive workplace	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
AURETR124	Diagnose and repair compression ignition engine management systems	50	\$80.00	\$32.00
AURETR128	Diagnose and repair instruments and warning systems	40	\$64.00	\$25.60
AURETR129	Diagnose and repair charging systems	30	\$48.00	\$19.20
AURETR130	Diagnose and repair starting systems	30	\$48.00	\$19.20
AURETR132	Diagnose and repair automotive electrical systems	80	\$128.00	\$51.20
AURETR144	Diagnose and repair integrated engine and transmission management systems	50	\$80.00	\$32.00
AURETU103	Service air conditioning and HVAC systems	25	\$40.00	\$16.00

AUR31220 Certificate III in Mobile Plant Technology (Client P2: QLD & NSW)

AUR30320 Ce	rtificate III in Automotive Electrical Technology	Nominal Hours	Contribution Fee (Nominal Hours x \$1.60) (NO GST)	Concessional Subsidy Rate 40% (NO GST)
AURETU104	Diagnose and repair air conditioning and HVAC systems	35	\$56.00	\$22.40
AURHTE102	Diagnose and repair heavy vehicle compression ignition engines	70	\$112.00	\$44.80
AURHTF102	Diagnose and repair heavy vehicle diesel fuel injection systems	80	\$128.00	\$51.20
AURHTQ103	Diagnose and repair heavy vehicle drive shafts	30	\$48.00	\$19.20
AURHTZ101	Diagnose and repair heavy vehicle emission control systems	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
AURKTA005	Inspect, service and repair track type drive and support systems	30	\$48.00	\$19.20
AURKTA111	Diagnose and repair mobile plant hydraulic systems	60	\$96.00	\$38.40
AURKTB101	Diagnose and repair mobile plant braking systems	40	\$64.00	\$25.60
AURKTD101	Diagnose and repair mobile plant suspension systems	40	\$64.00	\$25.60
AURKTD102	Diagnose and repair mobile plant steering systems	40	\$64.00	\$25.60
AURKTQ101	Diagnose and repair mobile plant final drive assemblies	30	\$48.00	\$19.20
AURKTR101	Diagnose and repair electronic over hydraulic control systems	40	\$64.00	\$25.60
AURKTX101	Diagnose and repair powershift transmissions	50	\$80.00	\$32.00
AURTTC103	Diagnose and repair cooling systems	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
AURTTE104	Inspect and service engines	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
AURTTF102	Inspect and service diesel fuel injection systems	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
AURTTF105	Diagnose and repair engine forced-induction systems	15	\$24.00	\$9.60
AURTTK001	Use and maintain measuring equipment in an automotive workplace	15	\$24.00	\$9.60
AURTTX106	Diagnose and repair hydrostatic transmissions	40	\$64.00	\$25.60
	Total		\$1936.00	\$774.40

AUR31220 Certificate III in Mobile Plant Technology (KAL: QLD & NSW)

Student Name:		Employer Name:		
Student Fee Eligibility:	 Student <i>IS</i> a Queensland resident or Student is NOT a Queensland resident Student is eligible for under 25 fee free training (no contribution fee to be paid) Student is not eligible for under 25 fee free training (pay contribution fee) Concessional Subsidy (<i>Low income 'Health Care Card' or identify as Aboriginal or Torres Strait Islander</i>) SBA (<i>No fees</i>) Year 12 is expected to be completed in 20 			
Contribution fees to be paid by the: 🛛 Student (at enrolment of unit/s) 🗆 Employer (invoiced at enrolment of unit/s (if ticked please sign below)				
Student Signature:	Date: / /	Employer Signature: Date: / /		

AUR31220 Certificate III in Mobile Plant Technology (KAL: QLD & NSW)

AUR30320 Certificate III in Automotive Electrical Technology		Nominal Hours	Contribution Fee (Nominal Hours x \$1.60) (NO GST)	Concessional Subsidy Rate 40% (NO GST)
	CORE UNITS			
AURAEA002	Follow environmental and sustainability best practice in an automotive workplace	25	\$40.00	\$16.00
AURASA102	Follow safe working practices in an automotive workplace	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
AURETR112	Test and repair basic electrical circuits	40	\$64.00	\$25.60
AURTTA104	Carry out servicing operations	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
AURTTA006	Inspect and service hydraulic systems	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
AURETR125	Test, charge and replace batteries and jump-start vehicles	15	\$24.00	\$9.60
AURTTA118	Develop and carry out diagnostic test strategies	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
AURTTK102	Use and maintain tools and equipment in an automotive workplace	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
AURTTA105	Select and use bearings, seals, gaskets, sealants and adhesives	10	\$16.00	\$6.40
	ELECTIVE UNITS			
AURETH101	Depower and reinitialise battery electric vehicles	10	\$16.00	\$6.40
AURETH102	Service and maintain battery electric vehicles	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
AURETR121	Diagnose, repair and replace heavy vehicle electronic management monitoring and tracking systems	40	\$64.00	\$25.60
AURETR124	Diagnose and repair compression ignition engine management systems	50	\$80.00	\$32.00
AURETR129	Diagnose and repair charging systems	30	\$48.00	\$19.20
AURETR130	Diagnose and repair starting systems	30	\$48.00	\$19.20
AURETR132	Diagnose and repair automotive electrical systems	80	\$128.00	\$51.20
AURETU102	Recover vehicle refrigerants	10	\$16.00	\$6.40
AURETU103	Service air conditioning and HVAC systems	25	\$40.00	\$16.00

AUR31220 Certificate III in Mobile Plant Technology (KAL: QLD & NSW)

AUR30320 Ce	rtificate III in Automotive Electrical Technology	Nominal Hours	Contribution Fee (Nominal Hours x \$1.60) (NO GST)	Concessional Subsidy Rate 40% (NO GST)
AURETU104	Diagnose and repair air conditioning and HVAC systems	35	\$56.00	\$22.40
AURHTE102	Diagnose and repair heavy vehicle compression ignition engines	70	\$112.00	\$44.80
AURHTF102	Diagnose and repair heavy vehicle diesel fuel injection systems	80	\$128.00	\$51.20
AURHTZ101	Diagnose and repair heavy vehicle emission control systems	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
AURKTA005	Inspect, service and repair track type drive and support systems	30	\$48.00	\$19.20
AURKTA111	Diagnose and repair mobile plant hydraulic systems	60	\$96.00	\$38.40
AURKTB101	Diagnose and repair mobile plant braking systems	40	\$64.00	\$25.60
AURKTD101	Diagnose and repair mobile plant suspension systems	40	\$64.00	\$25.60
AURKTD102	Diagnose and repair mobile plant steering systems	40	\$64.00	\$25.60
AURKTQ101	Diagnose and repair mobile plant final drive assemblies	30	\$48.00	\$19.20
AURKTR101	Diagnose and repair electronic over hydraulic control systems	40	\$64.00	\$25.60
AURKTX101	Diagnose and repair powershift transmissions	50	\$80.00	\$32.00
AURTTC103	Diagnose and repair cooling systems	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
AURTTE104	Inspect and service engines	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
AURTTF102	Inspect and service diesel fuel injection systems	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
AURTTF105	Diagnose and repair engine forced-induction systems	15	\$24.00	\$9.60
AURTTK001	Use and maintain measuring equipment in an automotive workplace	15	\$24.00	\$9.60
AURTTX106	Diagnose and repair hydrostatic transmissions	40	\$64.00	\$25.60
	Total		\$1840.00	\$736.00

MEM31922 Certificate III in Engineering – Fabrication Trade (Boilermaking/welding)

Student Name:		Employer Name:			
Student Fee Eligibility:	 Student <i>IS</i> a Queensland resident or Student is NOT a Queensland resident Student is eligible for under 25 fee free training (no contribution fee to be paid) Student is not eligible for under 25 fee free training (pay contribution fee) Concessional Subsidy (<i>Low income 'Health Care Card' or identify as Aboriginal or Torres Strait Islander</i>) SBA (<i>No fees</i>) Year 12 is expected to be completed in 20 				
Contribution fees to be pa	Contribution fees to be paid by the: 🛛 Student (at enrolment of unit/s) 🗆 Employer (invoiced at enrolment of unit/s (if ticked please sign below)				
Student Signature:	Date: / /	Employer Signature: Date: / /			

MEM31922 Certificate III in Engineering – Fabrication Trade (Boilermaking/welding)

MEM31922 Certificate III in Engineering – Fabrication		Nominal Hours	Contribution Fee (Nominal Hours x \$1.60) (NO GST)	Concessional Subsidy Rate 40% (NO GST)
	CORE UNITS		· · ·	
MEM13015	Work safely and effectively in manufacturing and engineering	40	\$64.00	\$25.60
MSAENV272	Participate in environmentally sustainable work practices	30	\$48.00	\$19.20
MEM16006	Organise and communicate information	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
MEM16008	Interact with computing technology	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
MEM12023	Perform engineering measurements	30	\$48.00	\$19.20
MEM12024	Perform computations	30	\$48.00	\$19.20
MEM14006	Plan work activities	40	\$64.00	\$25.60
MEM11011	Undertake manual handling	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
MEM18001	Use hand tools	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
MEM18002	Use power tools/hand held operations	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
MEM09002	Interpret technical drawing	40	\$64.00	\$25.60
MEM17003	Assist in the provision of on the job training	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
	ELECTIVE UNITS	·		
MEM05085	Select welding processes	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
MEM05052	Apply safe welding practices	40	\$64.00	\$25.60
MEM05007	Perform manual heating and thermal cutting	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
MEM05012	Perform routine manual metal arc welding	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
MEM05049	Perform routine gas tungsten arc welding	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
MEM05050	Perform routine gas metal arc welding	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
MEM05056	Perform routine flux core arc welding	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
MEM05090	Weld using manual metal arc welding processes	40	\$64.00	\$25.60
MEM05091	Weld using gas metal arc welding processes	40	\$64.00	\$25.60
MEM05096	Weld using flux core arc welding processes	40	\$64.00	\$25.60

MEM31922 Certificate III in Engineering – Fabrication Trade (Boilermaking/welding)

MEM31922 C	ertificate III in Engineering – Fabrication	Nominal Hours	Contribution Fee (Nominal Hours x \$1.60) (NO GST)	Concessional Subsidy Rate 40% (NO GST)
MEM05005	Carry out mechanical cutting	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
MEM05073	Perform advanced welding using gas metal arc welding process	60	\$96.00	\$38.40
MEM05092	Weld using gas tungsten arc welding process	40	\$64.00	\$25.60
MEM05089	Assemble fabricated components	80	\$128.00	\$51.20
MEM05094	Repair, replace and/or modify fabrications	40	\$64.00	\$25.60
MEM05037	Perform geometric development	60	\$96.00	\$38.40
MEM05010	Apply fabrication, forming and shaping techniques	80	\$128.00	\$51.20
MEM12007	Mark off/out structural fabrications and shapes	40	\$64.00	\$25.60
	Total		\$1648.00	\$659.20